Childersburg Waterworks, Sewer and Gas Board

Fees Effective

SEPTEMBER 2021
CWSG - FEES
o WATER CONNECT $30.00
o GAS CONNECT $30.00
o GAS & WATER CONNECT $30.00
o WATER TRANSFER $15.00
o GAS TRANSFER $15.00
o WATER DISCONNECT (for non-payment) $50.00
o GAS DISCONNECT (for non-payment) $50.00
o BROKEN LOCK WATER METER $100.00
o BROKEN LOCK GAS METER $100.00
o DAMAGE DONE TO ANY CUT OFF $250.00

The tampering or theft will be investigated and additional fees may apply
Theft of services by any means will result in criminal prosecution

o RETURN CHECK $36.00
o SERVICE CALL $15.00
o REREAD METER AND WAS CORRECT $25.00
o CLEAN UP FEES (includes 3,000 gal) $35.00
o GAS RECONNECT FEE $75.00

(FOR GAS METER WHEN TURNED OFF,
PER CUSTOMER FOR SUMMER MONTHS)

o LATEFEE $15.00

o SERVICES MOVED AT CUSTOMER REQUEST WILL BE CHARGED BACK TO
CUSTOMER INCLUDING LABOR AND MATERIALS.



METER DEPOSITS

o RESIDENTS WATER $100.00
GAS $100.00
o SMALL BUSINESS WATER $100.00
GAS $100.00
o LARGE BUSINESS WATER & GAS
(ESTIMATE A TWO MONTH BILL)
o RESTAURANT WATER $100.00
GAS $600.00

AFTER A METER HAS BEEN PULLED TWICE FOR NONPAYMENT, AN ADDITONAL
METER DEPOSIT WILL BE REQUIRED PLUS THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT OWED

WATER CAPACITY FEE — Fee based on point at which utility service ends

o %INCHTAP $250.00
o 1INCHTAP $500.00
o 2INCHTAP $1,500.00
o 4INCHTAP $3,000.00
o 6INCHTAP $8,000.00
WATER TAP INSIDE OUTSIDE
o % INCHTAP* $650.00 $750.00
o 1INCH TAP* $750.00 $900.00
o 2 INCH TAP** $1000.00 $1,200.00
o 4INCH TAP** $1,800.00 $2,400.00
o  6INCH TAP** $4,000.00 $4,500.00

* PLUS COST OF BORE

**PL.US COST OF METER, BACK FLOW AND COST OF BORE

***SPLIT TAP =% COST OF TAP FEE

***$350.00 CHARGE WILL BE APPLIED IF THE TAP REQUIRES A STREET
PATCH (APPLICABLE TO ALL TAP SIZES)

GAS TAP
o LOW PRESSURE $500.00

*PLUS COST OF BORE AND $1.50 PER FT FOR SERVICES OVER 100 FT

**$350.00 CHARGE WILL BE APPLIED IF THE TAP REQUIRES A STREET
PATCH (APPLICABLE TO ALL TAP SIZES)

o HIGH PRESSURE TAP WILL BE BILLED AT CURRENT COST OF LABOR AND
MATERIALS



SEWER TAP
o 4INCHTAP
o 6INCHTAP
o 8INCHTAP

$500.00*
$750.00*
$1,000.00*

*PLUS COST OF ROAD CUT OR BORE AND MANHOLE
**$350.00 CHARGE WILL BE APPLIED IF THE TAP REQUIRES A STREET
PATCH (APPLICABLE TO ALL TAP SIZES

SEWER CAPACITY FEE -

$250.00

Fees base on number of equivalent connections. One equivalent connection is based on average
residential usage and is valued at $250.

Single family or manufactured home -One (1) equivalent connections

Multi-family homes:
Duplexes

Triplexes
Quadplexes

Greater than Four

Retail Sales

Motels and Hotels
Restaurants

General Business

Industry

Hospitals, Nursing Homes
& Other Institutions
Auto Service Stations

Schools

Churches

-Two (2) equivalent connections

-Two and one-half (2 %2) equivalent connections
-Three (3) equivalent connections

-Two-thirds (2/3) equivalent connections

-One (1) equivalent connection per restroom or restroom pair
(a pair of restrooms is defined as one Men’s and one Women’s
restroom)

-One-third (1/3) equivalent connection per room

-One (1) equivalent connection per restroom or restroom pair
plus one (1) connection for every twenty (20) chairs over forty
(40)

-One (1) average equivalent connection per restroom or
restroom pair plus one average connection for each ten (10)
employees over twenty (20)

-Same as general business is water is not used in an industrial
process, otherwise registered engineer must certify water
usage

One-third (1/3) equivalent connection per bed

Two (2) equivalent connections per restroom or pair of

restrooms

One (1) equivalent connection per each fifteen (15) students
design capacity

One (1) equivalent connection per restroom or pair of
restrooms



FIRE HYDRANT INSTALLATION $3,000.00

PRIVATE FIRE PROTECTION ANNUAL

o 2INCHTAP $250.00
o 4INCHTAP $500.00
o G6INCHTAP $1,000.00
o 8INCHTAP $2,000.00
o 10INCHTAP $3,000.00
o 12INCHTAP $5,000.00

LINE EXTENSION

o ¥ INCHWATER LINE EXT $ 350 PER FT
o 2 INCHWATER LINE EXT $ 5.00 PER FT
o 4 INCH PVC SEWER LINE EXT $10.00 PER FT
o Y OR%INCH GAS LINE EXT $ 250 PER FT

ALL LINE EXENSION LARGER THAN 2 INCH WILL BE BILLED ON COST PLUS 15%
BASIS. ADDITIONAL COST OF STREET CUTTING ($23.00 PER FOOT) OR BORING
WILL BE BILLED TO ACCOUNT.

o BORE-
47 $40.00 PER FT
10” $90.00 PER FT
12” $100.00 PER FT

SEWER SERVICE
o MINIMUM OF 1 HOUR CHARGE $150.00
MAXIMUM OF 3 HOURS
ALL OVER 3 HOURS WILL BE BILLED AT COST
*SERVICE INCLUDES CAMERA (IF NEEDED) AND JETTING

o CAMERA USED AT CUSTOMER REQUEST TO LOCATE ISSUE $25.00

*SEWER SERVICE WILL ONLY BE PERFORMED UP TO THE CUSTOMER’S
CLEAN OUT

*IF CUSTOMER HAS NO CLEAN OUT THEY MUST CALL PLUMBER



